Automation Products
Cable Protection System
for Automation Applications
2    ABB-KAT.13 E / 7TCA292000R7459 | PMA Automation Products
PMA Automation Products | ABB-KAT.13 E / 7TCA292000R7459  3
Automation Products
Introduction
 PMA Cable Protection System for Automation applications.

PIHG-56B 56 68 56.3 mm 67.2 mm 110/270 mm 30
PIHG-70B 70 80 67.2 mm 79.6 mm 150/350 mm 30
Approvals
Order No.
black
Conduit size
NW	 metric
Inside
[
Outside
[
Stat./Dyn.
radius
PU
meter
XR90G-29BR 29 32 29.1 mm 34.3 mm 45/110 mm 50
XR90G-36BR 36 40 36.8 mm 42.2 mm 60/165 mm 30
XR90G-48BR 48 50 47.3 mm 54.2 mm 70/200 mm 30
XR90G-56BR 56 68 56.3 mm 67.3 mm 110/270 mm 30
XR90G-70BR 70 80 67.4 mm 79.8 mm 150/350 mm 30
PMA Automation Products | ABB-KAT.13 E / 7TCA292000R7459    7
Automation Products
Conduits
ESD
Very flexible, medium-duty
– � For dynamic applications in robotics and automation where electrostatic charge
and uncontrolled discharge need to be avoided
Order No.
black
Conduit size
NW	 metric
Inside
[
Outside
[
Stat./Dyn.
radius
PU
meter
ESDT-29B 29 32 29.0 mm 34.3 mm 55/110 mm 50
ESDT-36B 36 40 36.5 mm 42.5 mm 60/160 mm 30
ESDT-48B 48 50 47.5 mm 54.5 mm 70/200 mm 30
ESDG-56B 56 68 56.5 mm 67.0 mm 110/250 mm 30
ESDG-70B 70 80 67.5 mm 80.0 mm 150/330 mm 10
ESD
– Specially formulated polyamide 12
– Prevents electrostatic charging
– High dynamic load resistance

– � Highest reversed bending resistance
– � Excellent chafing characteristics
– � Temperature range: –60 °C to +50 °C
Order No.
black
Conduit size
NW	 metric
Inside
[
Outside
[
Stat./Dyn.
radius
PU
meter
PUET-29B 29 32 28.8 mm 34.5 mm 40/90 mm 30
PUET-36B 36 40 35.8 mm 42.4 mm 50/120 mm 30
PUET-48B 48 50 48.6 mm 54.5 mm 60/130 mm 21
PUEG-56B 56 68 56.3 mm 67.2 mm 90/170 mm 30
PUEG-70B 70 80 68.2 mm 80.5 mm 100/220 mm 30
POS
Highly flexible, medium-duty
– � For automation as well as for machine building and industrial installations,
especially where continuous movements occur
POS
Order No.
black
Conduit size
NW	 metric
Inside
[
Outside
[
Stat./Dyn.
radius
PU
meter
POST-29B 29 32 29.0 mm 34.5 mm 50/120 mm 50
POST-36B 36 40 36.5 mm 42.5 mm 60/180 mm 30
POST-48B 48 50 47.5 mm 54.5 mm 70/195 mm 30
POSG-70B 70 80 67.2 mm 79.6 mm 150/350 mm 30
8    ABB-KAT.13 E / 7TCA292000R7459 | PMA Automation Products
Automation Products
Automation accessories
SH
Tube clamp, one-piece
–  �To be used with GN half-shells to optimally fix/guide conduits
–  �Serves as a fixation for functional inserts (TK, KE) which increase the degrees of freedom
for cable packs and reduce mechanical stresses
GN
Strain relief half-shell
–  �For conduit fixation in combination with tube clamp SH
–  �Fixes conduit against axial movements
–  �Allows for rotation of the conduit (within tube clamp SH)
SH
GN
Order No.
black
Fits with half-shell GN
Fine Profile	 Coarse Profile	 Slide
Fits to conduit size
NW	 metric Length Height Width
BSH-R29 BGN-S29T BGN-S29G BGN-R29 29 32 71.0 mm 67.0 mm 26.0 mm
BSH-R36 BGN-S36T BGN-S36G BGN-R36 36 40 81.5 mm 77.5 mm 26.0 mm
BSH-R48 BGN-S48T BGN-S48G BGN-R48 48 50 96.0 mm 91.0 mm 26.0 mm
BSH-R56 – BGN-S56G BGN-R56 56 68 112.5 mm 103.5 mm 30.0 mm
BSH-R70 – BGN-R70G BGN-R70 70 80 149.0 mm 144.0 mm 40.0 mm
Order No.
black Fits with:
Fits to conduit size
NW	 metric
Outside
[ Width
BGN-R29 BSH-R29 29 32 47.0 mm 34.0 mm
BGN-R36 BSH-R36 36 40 55.0 mm 36.0 mm
BGN-R48 BSH-R48 48 50 66.5 mm 36.5 mm
BGN-R56 BSH-R56 56 68 81.0 mm 38.0 mm
BGN-R70 BSH-R70 70 80 105.0 mm 45.0 mm
Order No. black
Fine Profile	 Coarse Profile Fits with:
Fits to conduit size
NW	 metric
Outside
[ Width
BGN-S29T BGN-S29G BSH-R29 29 32 47.0 mm 34.0 mm
BGN-S36T BGN-S36G BSH-R36 36 40 55.0 mm 34.0 mm
BGN-S48T BGN-S48G BSH-R48 48 50 66.5 mm 36.5 mm
– BGN-S56G BSH-R56 56 68 81.0 mm 38.0 mm
– BGN-R70G BSH-R70 70 80 105.0 mm 45.0 mm
– BGN-S70G BLH-R70G 70 80 93.5 mm 38.0 mm
– � Content of delivery:
Tube clamp, 1 PT screw, 1 straight pin
GN
Slide half-shell

BKS-R70/05 70 28.0 mm 81.5 mm 30.0 mm
GS
Grommet half-shell
–  �Insert to the SH-R70 tube clamp to hold a grommet (KS-R70/xx)
GS
– � Special polymeric material
– � Free from halogens and cadmium
Order No.
black Fits to
Fits to conduit size
NW	 metric
Conduit
profile
Outside [
Width
BGN-R56G/70G BTR-R70G 70–56 80–68 G 80.0 mm / 35.0 mm
BKE-R70G
GN
Strain relief half-shell reduction
–  For reduction to the next smaller conduit size

DKLK
SS/SV
– � Black anodised aluminium
– � Robust construction, sealed high quality
bearing with minimal play
– � Temperature range: –50 °C to +105 °C
– � Content of delivery:
Swivel Base, 1 hexagon socket head
cap screw
Order No.
black
Fits to conduit size
NW	 metric
Outside
[ Width
BSS-29 29 32 55.0 mm 26.0 mm
BSS-36 36 40 63.0 mm 30.0 mm
BSS-48 48 50 75.0 mm 30.0 mm
BSS-56G 56 68 90.0 mm 33.0 mm
BSV-70G 70 80 108.0 mm 60.0 mm
LH
Tube clamp, two-pieces
–  �In automation applications for fixing PMA conduits

SGS
GH
Tube clamp, two-pieces
–  �For general machine and installation applications
SGS
Tube clamp
–  �For fixation of static conduits
Order No.
black
Order No.
grey
Fits to conduit size
NW	 metric Width
Fixing
screws
BGH-23 SGH-23 23 25 16.0 mm 2 x M5
BGH-29 SGH-29 29 32 19.0 mm 2 x M6
BGH-36 SGH-36 36 40 24.0 mm 2 x M6
BGH-48 SGH-48 48 50 24.0 mm 2 x M6
Order No.
black
Fits to conduit size
NW Width Height Depth
SGS-36 36 80.0 mm 48.0 mm 19.0 mm
SGS-48 48 94.0 mm 58.0 mm 19.0 mm
SGS-56 56 118.0 mm 72.0 mm 24.0 mm
SGS-70 70 130.0 mm 85.0 mm 24.0 mm
– � Integrated rib provides axial strain relief
– � Allows turning of the conduit thus
avoiding torsion stresses
– � Pre-fixation on the conduit possible